
#  UNCW (16-7) -vs- #  Charleston (9-13)
03/21/2026 at Mount Pleasant, SC (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Allen, Cooper (4-0)
Loss: Stancil, Jace (0-4)
Save: Williford, Trey (1)
HBP: Allen, Cooper, Stancil, Jace
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Riley First: Randy Olhausen Third Base: Wilson Raynor 
Start: 2:01 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 760   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNCW 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 8 15 0
Charleston 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

UNCW 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pennella, JP rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Jones, Kevin ss 5 0 2 1 0 2 3
Hughes, Mason 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Bechtel, Jake cf 5 1 1 1 0 3 1
Tyrrell, Will lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Lucas, Trevor 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 3
Galaska, Ryker dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Newton, John PH/dh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Evans, Aiden 2b 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Martinez, Josh c 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
    O'Brien, Danny PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Rickett, Howie c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caldwell, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williford, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 8 15 8 1 13 10

HR: Lucas, Trevor (1); Bechtel, Jake (1)
SH: Evans, Aiden (1); Martinez, Josh (1)
SF: Hughes, Mason (1); Lucas, Trevor (1)
SB: Tyrrell, Will (1); Jones, Kevin (1)
HBP: Tyrrell, Will (1)
DP: 1

Charleston 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holbrook, Reece cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Amman, Jacob lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Dylan c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Rogers, Stow c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LaCoste, Alex dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Plyler, Ethan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Penfield, Landon 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Diaz, Nick rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Smith, Braeden 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Chang, Ellis PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tippett, Will ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lyon, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiken, Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 7 1 1 9 7

2B: LaCoste, Alex (1); Tippett, Will (1)
HR: Penfield, Landon (1)
HBP: Smith, Braeden (1)
E: Plyler, Ethan (1)

UNCW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allen, Cooper (W, 4-0) 5.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 17 19 8 3 57
Caldwell, Jackson 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Williford, Trey (S, 1) 3.1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 3 50
Totals 7 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 33 35 11 6 123

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stancil, Jace (L, 0-4) 5.0 5 2 2 1 9 0 0 1 0 18 22 3 2 87
Lyon, Alex 2.0 5 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 1 39
Myers, Kaden 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 10
Thomas, Hayden 0.2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 36
Aiken, Davis 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 15 8 7 1 13 0 0 1 0 39 45 9 4 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNCW - Top of 1st UNC COF
Pennella,JP singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Jones,Kevin singled to center field (3-1 KBBB); Pennella,JP advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Hughes,Mason struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Jones,Kevin stole second base. 0 0
Bechtel,Jake struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 0 0
Tyrrell,Will hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 0
Lucas,Trevor struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 1st UNC COF
Holbrook,Reece grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
Amman,Jacob flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Johnson,Dylan flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

UNCW - Top of 2nd UNC COF
Galaska,Ryker walked (3-2 BSFBBFB). 0 0
Evans,Aiden sacrifice bunt to first base, unassisted (0-0); Galaska,Ryker advanced to second base. 0 0
Martinez,Josh struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 0 0
Pennella,JP grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 2nd UNC COF
LaCoste,Alex struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 0 0
Plyler,Ethan struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0
Penfield,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

UNCW - Top of 3rd UNC COF
Jones,Kevin struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Hughes,Mason flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Bechtel,Jake struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK). 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 3rd UNC COF
Diaz,Nick flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Smith,Braeden singled to shallow right field (0-0). 0 0
Tippett,Will flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Holbrook,Reece grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

UNCW - Top of 4th UNC COF
Tyrrell,Will flied out to lf (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
Lucas,Trevor grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Galaska,Ryker struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 4th UNC COF
Amman,Jacob flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Johnson,Dylan lined out to short (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
LaCoste,Alex walked (3-2 BSFFFBFBB). 0 0
Plyler,Ethan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

UNCW - Top of 5th UNC COF
Evans,Aiden struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 0



Martinez,Josh singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Pennella,JP singled to shallow right field (0-0); Martinez,Josh advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Jones,Kevin singled to shallow left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Martinez,Josh scored; Pennella,JP advanced from
first base to third base. 1 0
Hughes,Mason sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BBF); Pennella,JP scored; Jones,Kevin advanced to second base. 2 0
Bechtel,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston - Bottom of 5th UNC COF
Penfield,Landon homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 2 1
Diaz,Nick struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1
Smith,Braeden hit by pitch (1-1 BFB). 2 1
Tippett,Will lined out to lf (0-0). 2 1
Holbrook,Reece grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 1

UNCW - Top of 6th UNC COF
COFC pitching change: Lyon,Alex replaces Stancil,Jace. 2 1
Tyrrell,Will singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 2 1
Lucas,Trevor flied out to rf (1-2 BSFF). 2 1
Galaska,Ryker reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Tyrrell,Will advanced to second base on a
muffed throw by Plyler,Ethan (E4). 2 1
Evans,Aiden singled to short (0-1 K); Tyrrell,Will advanced to third base; Galaska,Ryker advanced to second
base. 2 1
Martinez,Josh singled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 KFB); Tyrrell,Will scored; Galaska,Ryker scored from second
base, unearned; Evans,Aiden advanced from first base to third base. 4 1
Pennella,JP struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 1
Jones,Kevin flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1

Charleston - Bottom of 6th UNC COF
UNCW pitching change: Caldwell,Jackson replaces Allen,Cooper. 4 1
Amman,Jacob flied out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 4 1
Johnson,Dylan singled to shallow right field (2-2 BFBS). 4 1
LaCoste,Alex flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 SBB). 4 1
Plyler,Ethan singled to left field (1-0 B); Johnson,Dylan advanced to second base. 4 1
UNCW pitching change: Williford,Trey replaces Caldwell,Jackson. 4 1
Penfield,Landon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 1

UNCW - Top of 7th UNC COF
Hughes,Mason struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 4 1
Bechtel,Jake homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 1
Tyrrell,Will flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 5 1
Lucas,Trevor homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FBBK). 6 1
Galaska,Ryker struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 1

Charleston - Bottom of 7th UNC COF
Diaz,Nick struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 6 1
Smith,Braeden struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 1
Tippett,Will doubled to shallow right field (1-0 B). 6 1
Holbrook,Reece flied out to cf (1-2 KSBF). 6 1

UNCW - Top of 8th UNC COF
COFC pitching change: Myers,Kaden replaces Lyon,Alex. 6 1
Evans,Aiden singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 6 1
Martinez,Josh sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (2-1 BBS); Evans,Aiden advanced to second base. 6 1
Pennella,JP flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 1
Jones,Kevin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston - Bottom of 8th UNC COF
Amman,Jacob singled to right center (1-1 KB). 6 1
Johnson,Dylan grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 SB); Amman,Jacob out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss. 6 1
LaCoste,Alex doubled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 6 1
Plyler,Ethan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFS). 6 1

UNCW - Top of 9th UNC COF
COFC pitching change: Thomas,Hayden replaces Myers,Kaden. 6 1
COFC defensive substitution: Rogers,Stow replaces Johnson,Dylan at c 6 1
Hughes,Mason singled to center field (1-2 FFFFB). 6 1
Bechtel,Jake lined out to rf (3-2 BBBKFFFF). 6 1
Tyrrell,Will singled to right field (0-1 K); Hughes,Mason advanced from first base to third base. 6 1
Lucas,Trevor sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Hughes,Mason scored. 7 1
UNCW substitution: Newton,John pinch hitting for Galaska,Ryker. 7 1
Tyrrell,Will stole second base. 7 1
Newton,John singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KSB); Tyrrell,Will scored from second base. 8 1
Evans,Aiden singled to right field (3-2 KBBFFFFFBF); Newton,John advanced from first base to third base. 8 1
COFC pitching change: Aiken,Davis replaces Thomas,Hayden. 8 1
UNCW substitution: OBrien,Danny pinch hitting for Martinez,Josh. 8 1
OBrien,Danny grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 8 1

Charleston - Bottom of 9th UNC COF
UNCW position change: Newton,John remains in the game at dh 8 1
UNCW substitution: Rickett,Howie replaces OBrien,Danny at c, batting 9th. 8 1
Penfield,Landon struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 8 1
Diaz,Nick grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 8 1
COFC substitution: Chang,Ellis pinch hitting for Smith,Braeden. 8 1
Chang,Ellis struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBKBFS). 8 1


